
REQUESTTO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date 5/10/01 Docket No. 

1. D i v i s i o n  "?/Staff Isan# D i v i s i o n  of Regulatory OversiqhtflcCoy 

2. OPR D i v i s i o n  o f  Resulatory Oversight/McCoy ?~f i /  
3.  Ell Legal Services 

. Y 

4 .  Suggested Docket T i t l e  Request f o r  Cancel la t ion o f  Pay Telephone C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 3723 

Ente1:West Coast - J o i n t  Venture, e f f e c t i v e  3/23/01. 

5. Suggested Docket M a i l i n g  List (a t tach  separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY f o r  regulated companies or  ACRONYMS ONLY regulated indust r ies,  

B. Provide COMPLETE name and address f o r  a l l  others.  (Match representat ives t o  c l i e n t s . )  
as shown i n  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

1. Pa r t i es  and t h e i r  representat ives ( i f  any) 

2 .  In terested Persons and t h e i r  representat ives ( i f  any) 

6. Check one: - XX Documentation i s  attached. 

Documentation w i l t  be provided w i t h  recomnendation. 

I : \PSC\RAR\UP\ESTDKT. 

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96) 



COMPANY NAME: Ente1:West Coast - Joint Venture CO. CODE: TF067 

COMPANY LIAISON: 

DOCKET NO.: CERTIFICATE NO.: EFFECTIVE: 

RAF RETURN NOTICE: 

DELINQUENT NOTICE: 

OTHER RETURNED MAIL: 

W ' S  RETURNED MAIL: 

Y E A R ( s )  RAFs NOT PAID: 

YEAR(s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: 

REVENUES/YEAR: 

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT : 

OTHER INE'ORMATION 

03/15/01 - Voice mail messaqe from Ken Nobel# 727-398-4006, at 3 : 0 2  p.m., 

askinq for a COPV of certificate. Also stated that TF067 was 

,$ .e cancelled in 1998. 

$603/16/01 - Attempted to call Mr. Nobel, b u t  received a r i n s ,  no answer. 
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Also, called the fax number and received a r ina ,  no answer. 
c) .- - 

g : s  Attempted to e-mail him at nobelki@aol.com, but the e-mail was 
L 

returned. 

03/19/01 - Wrote comDanv. 





Year 

Total 

1999 

$100.00 

2000 

Fee 

Paid 

Ente1:West Coast - J o i n t  Venture (TF067) 
Certificate No. 3723, Effective 04/19/94 

Penalty 

$2 . 50 

$5 .00  

n/a 

$ 7 . 5 0  

Interest 

$0.50 

$1.00 

n/a 

~~ 

$1.50 

Notes 

The company paid the fee on 02/24/00, 
but not the p e n a l t y  and interest 
charges. 

A total of $56.00 is due for t h e  2000 
RAF if payment is postmarked by 
03/31/01. If payment is postmarked 
between 04/01 and 04/30/01, the 
penalty increases to $7.50 and the 
interest increases to $1.50, for a 
t o t a l  due f o r  2000 of $59.00. 

The 2001 fee is not due until 
01/30/02. However, you may either go 
ahead and pay the minimum fee or 
provide a date certain the fee will 
be paid.  

Grand T o t a l :  $109.00 if paid by 03/31 
Grand Total: $112.00 i f  paid between 
04/01/01 and 04/30/01 



TO : PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD. 
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

AT": PAULA ISLER 

FROM: ENTEL:WEST COAST-JOINT V E N m  
12964 LOIS AVE. 
SEMINOLE, FL 33776 
727-398-4006 
727-392-7936 FAX 

CERT# TF067 

PLEASE CANCEL OUR CERTIFICATE; WE HAVE BEEN OUT OF 
BUSINESS SINCE 1999. 

TI-FANK YOU, 

KEN NOBEL 
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KEN NOBEL 
12964 LOIS AVE. 
SEMINOLE, FL 39778 
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
AlTN: PAULA 3. ISLEER 
2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD. 
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 



$ STATE OF FLORIDA 

Comssioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEMON WALTER D’HAESELEER 
LILA A. JABER DIRECTOR 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES 

(850) 4 1 3 -6600 

MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

March 28, 2001 

Mr. KenNobel 
Entel: West Coast - Joint Venture 
12964 Lois Avenue 
Seminole, FL 3 3 776- I807 

Re: Certificate No. 3723 (TF067) 

Dear Mr. Nobel: 

The Commission received your request for cancellation of Certificate Nos 3 723. There are two 
kinds of cancellations. The first is voluntary, which is normally granted if the company is in good 
standing with the Commission and does not have a past due balance of the regulatory assessment 
fee (RAF), including statutory penalty and interest charges. The other is involuntary. If a company 
is not in good standing and has an outstanding balance of the RAF, the Commission normally 
cancels the certificate on its own motion for a rule violation. Any balance owed is forwarded to the 
Comptroller’s Office for collection. 

The regulatory assessment fee is assessed if a certificate is active for any one day during a 
calendar year. The RAF is due by January 30 of each year, unless the 30th falls on a weekend, then 
the fee is due by the next working day, for the previous year. If payment for the RAF is mailed after 
the due date, then statutory penalty and interest charges are applicable. 

According to Commission records, your company has an outstanding balance of the RAF 
and/or penalty and interest charges. A breakdown of the charges is attached. Depending upon when 
your check is postmarked, penalty and interest charges will continue to accrue. 

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date that the Commission received a 
company’s request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission did not receive your request until 
March 23? 200 1, therefore, the company will owe the 200 1 RAF, even if the company went out of 
business in 1999. Rule 25-24.514, Florida Administrative Code, provides ’that a company requesting 
voluntary cancellation must either pay the 2001 RAF or provide a date certain that it will be paid. 
For example, within 30 days after the Commission Order is issued granting the voluntary 
cancellation. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Atlhmative AdonlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.Uoridapsc.com Internet E d  contact@psc.stated.us 



Mi. Ken Nobel 
Page 2 
March 28, 2001 

Therefore, based on the above information, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of 
your certificate unless the past due balance is paid. Please respond in writing within 15 days from 
the date of this letter and let me know how you wish to proceed. In the meantime, if you have any 
questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, by 
internet e-mail at pisler@psc. state.fl.us, or at the above address. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

Enclosure 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 05/03/2001 at 10:49:05 by PJI 

Asses smn t 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fer 

T o t a l  

Complete Name: E n t e 1 : W - t  Coast - Joint Venture 

Due P a i d  Owe 

$ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$0 .00  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$0 .00  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$0 .00  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$0 .00  $ 0 . 0 0  $0 00 

Mailing Name: 

Company Code: TF067 FEID Number: 59-3196176 
Ents1:Wmst Coast - Joint Venture 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2000 THROUGH 12/31/2000 

Reg. D a t e :  
Service : 
Received : 
S t a t u s  : 

. Amended: 
Frozen: 
P a p n t  Count: 

Operating Rsv: 
RAF Rata: 

04/19/1994 Inactive D a t e :  
PAT - Pay Telephone 
No RAF Form 

Pending 

No Extension: No 
No Comments : No 
0 Payment8 Made to Date 

$0.00  Interstate R e v :  
N e t  RAF Due: 

$ 0 . 0 0  

$0 00  

Period covered: 01/01/2000 through 12/31/2000 
Operating revenue: $0.00 
Documents: Delinquent l e t t e r  mailed on 02/21/2001 

RAF form mailed on 12/05/2000 

RAE' r a t e :  

. 

1 



COMPAMY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 05/03/2001 at 10:48:53 by P J I  

A88088mcnt 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Exten8ion Fee 

Complete N-: Ental:West C o a s t  - Joint Venture 

m a  P a i d  ma 
$ 5 0 . 0 0  $50.00  $0 .00  

$2.50 $ 0 . 0 0  $2 .50  

$ 0 . 5 0  $0 .00  $ 0 . 5 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  $0 .00  $ 0 . 0 0  

Mailing Nazrrs: E n t d : W e r t  Coast - Joint Venturm 

Company Code: TF067 FEID Number: 59-3196176 

To tal $53.00  

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/1999 THROUGH 12/31/1999 

$50 .00  $3.00 

Reg. D a t e :  
Service : 
R e c e i v c d  : 

Status: 

Amended: 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rcv: 

RAF Rate: 

04/19/1994 
PAT - Pay Telephone 
A c t u a l  F W F  Form 

Pending 
No 
No 

Inact ive  Date: 

Extension: No 
C O m n t 8  : No 

1 Paymsnt  Ma& to Data 

0.0015 N e t  RAF Due: 
$ 0 . 0 0  Interrtatr R e v :  $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

Period covered: 01/01/1999 through 12/31/1999 

Documents: Delinquent letter mailed on 0 2 / 2 9 / 2 0 0 0  

Actual W form received on 02/24/2000 
M F  f o r m  mailed on 12/03/1999 

Operating revenue: $0.00 

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 

02/24/2000 03/01/2000 03/01/2000-JIK FH254 3089 
RAF paid FH254 

RAF rate: 0.0015 

Check Amount 
$50.00 
$50.00 

1 
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COMPANY I DENT I FI CAT I ON 
Printed on 04/10/2001 at 08:26:21 by BHB 

Complete Namc: Entc1:West Coaat  - J o i n t  Venture 
c 

Mailing Name: 

Company Code: TF067 FEID “ b a r :  59-3196176 
Enta1:West Coast - Joint Venture 

MAILING INFORMATION 

Attention: 
Address Line 1 : 1 2 9 6 4  L o i s  Avenue 
Address Line 2 :  
city : Seminole 
E - m a i l  Address: nobtlki@aol.com 
W e b  Address: 

Liaison 1: Ken Nobel 
T i t l e  : P a r t n e r  
Phone : (813) 392-5687 
E-mail: nobelki@aol.com 

F w  1: (813) 392-7936 

county: 

State:  FL Z a p  Code: 33776-1007 

Liaison 2:  
Ti tlc : 

Phone : (727) 392-5687 
E-mail : 

Fax  2: 

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 04/10/2001 a t  08:26:40 by BHB 

Mailing Name: 
Company Code: TF067 PEID Number: 59-3196176 

Entcl:We8t Coast - Joint Venture 

COMPANY INFORMATION 

A d d r e S S  L i n e  1 :12964 Lois Avenue 
Addrcar Line 2:  

City: Seminole State:  FL Z i p  Code: 33776-1807 
Reg. Date: Q4/19/1994 I n a c t i n  Date: 
Transfercd To: 
Trans. From: 

Certificate 1: 3723 Certificate 2:  
Corporate Type: 
Service 1: 
Service 2: 
Service 3: 
Scrvice 4: 

C l a 8 s  ( W A W ) :  
Phone Count: 
county 1: 
county 3: 

PAT - P a y  Telephone 

Bankruptcy:  No 

county 2: 
county 4: 

1 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRE*IAN 
J. TERRY DEMON 
LILA A. JABER 
BRAULI~ L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

DlVlSION OF COMPlTlTIVE SERVICE3 

WALTER D'HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4 13 -6600 

q3ubIi.c 6 e c b k e  dommisslion 
March 28,2001 

Mr. Ken Nobel 
Entel: West Coast - Joint Venture 
12964 Lois Avenue 
Seminole, FL 33776-1807 

Re: Certificate No. 3723 (TF067) 

Dear Mr. Nobel: 

The Commission received your request for mcellation of Certificate No. 3723. There are two 
kinds of cancellations. The first is voluntary, which is normally granted if the company is in good 
standing with the Commission and does not have a past due balance of the regulatory assessment 
fee v), including statutory penalty and interest charges. The other is involuntary. I fa  company 
is not in good standing and has an outstanding balance of the RAF, the Commission normally 
cancels the certificate on its own motion for a rule violation. Any balance owed is forwarded to the 
Comptroller's Office for collection. 

The regulatory assessment fee is assessed X a  certificate is active for any one day during a 
calendar year. The RAF is due by January 30 of each year, unless the 30th fds  on a weekend, then 
the fee is due by the next working day, for the previous year. If payment for the RAF is mailed-after 
the due date, then statutory penalty and interest charges are applicable. 

According to Commission records, your company has an outstanding balance of the RAF 
andor penalty and interest charges. A breakdown of the charges is attached. Depending upon when 
your check is postmarked, penalty and interest charges will continue to accrue. 

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date that the Commission received a 
company's request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission did not receive your request until 
March 23,200 1, therefore, the company will owe the 200 1 RAF, even if the company went out of 
business in 1999. Rule 25-24.5 14, Florida Administrative Code, provides that a company requesting 
voluntary cancellation must either pay the 2001 RAF or provide a date certain that it will be paid. 
For example, within 30 days after the Commission Order is issued granting the voluntary 
canceilation. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE 0F"ICe CENTER 2540 SHuMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLABASSEE, FL 323994850 
An -e ActIodEqual Opportmritg Employer 

PSC Wekdtt: http:/h.florihpsccom ~nttnret ~auil. " a w n -  



Mr. KenNobel 
Page 2 
March 28,2001 

Therefore, based on the above information, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of 
your certificate unless the past due balance is paid. Please respond in writing Within 15 days fiom 
the date of this letter and let me know how you wish to proceed. In the meantime, if you have any 
questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, by 
internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the above address. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

Enclosure 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 03/27/2001 at 1 4 : 5 0 : 3 2  by PJI 

T o t a l  

Complete Naxre: Entc1:West Coast - Joint Venture 

$53.00  $50 .00  $ 3 . 0 0  

Mailing Name: Exate1:Weat Coast - Joint Venture 

Company Code: TF067 EZID Number: 59-3196176 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/1999 THROUGH 12/31/1999 

Reg. D a t e :  
Service : 
Received : 
S t a t u s  : 

Amended: 
Fro z en .: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev: 
FtAE Rate: 

04/19/1994 Inactive D a t e :  
PAT - Pay Telephone 
A c t u a l  RAF Form 
Pending 

No Extension: No 
No Comnrntr : NO 
1 Payrrrnt Ma& t o  Date 

0.0015 N e t  RAF Due: $50 00 

$ 0 . 0 0  Interstate Rev: $0 00 

I Assessment I Due I P a i d  I owe I 
~~ ~ I -  I $ 5 0 . 0 0  I $50 .00  I $0.00-  1 

I Penalty I $2.50 I $0 .00  I $ 2 . 5 0  I 
~~ ~~ I ~ n t e i e s t  I $0.50  I $ 0 . 0 0  1 $ 0 . 5 0  -1 

. -~ 

I Extension F e e  I $ 0 . 0 0  I ~ $ 0 . 0 0  1 $ 0 . 0 0  I 

Last modification was made on Tuesday, December 5 ,  2000 at 8:42 AM by Jackie Knight 

Period covered: 01/01/1999 through 12/31/1999 RAE rate: 0.0015 

Documents: Delinquent letter mailed on 02/29/2000 
Actual RAF form'received on 02/24/2000 
RAF form mailed on 12/03/1999 

Operating revenue: $ 0 . 0 0  

Postmarked Trans Date Date P o s t e d - B y  Dep # Check # Check Amount 
02/24/2000 03/01/2000 03/01/2000-JIK FH254 3089 $50.00 

RAF paid  FH254 $50.00 

1 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
Comrmssioners: 
E. LEON JACOES, JR, C " w  
J. TERRY DEMON 
L u A .  JABER 
BRAUL~O L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECIU 

DMSION OF COMparmve SBRVIC3 

WALTER D'HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6600 

~utrlic aerbite Commimiotr 
March 19,2001 

Mi. Ken Nobel 
Entel Phone Systems, h c .  
12964 Lois Avenue 
Seminole, FL 33776-1807 

Re: Certificate No. 3015 (TE578) 
Certificate No. 3723 (TF067) 

Dear Mr. Nobel: 

On March 15, I received a voice d message fiom you concerning the above two certificates. 
I attempted to call you on March 15 and 16, but just received a Mg, no answer. In addition, I 
attempted to e-mail you at nobeLki@ol.com, but the e-mail was returned as undeliverable. 

You requested a copy of your original Certificate No. 3015 (TE578). Unfortunately, we do 
not have a copy. The Commission granted a certificate in Docket No. 920075-TC, effective March 
17, 1992, in the name of Entel Phone Systems, Inc. All documentation associated with such an old 
docket has been archived. You may request a copy of the documentation fiom that docket &om the 
Commission's Division of Records and Reporting by calling (850) 413-6770. There may be a 
charge for the copies. 

In addition, your voice-mail message mentioned Certificate No. 3723 (TF067). Although you 
did not ask a question in your voicemail, I got the impression you believed that this certificate was 
cancelled in 199%. That is not the case. Certificate No. 3723 was granted in Docket No. 940153- 
TC, effective Apnl19,1994, in the name of Ente1:West Coast - Joint Venture and is still active. To 
my knowledge, the Commission has not received a request for cancellation of this certificate. A 
copy of Rule 25-24.5 14, Florida Administrative Code, is attached for your review. 

Ifyou have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 
413-6503-fax, by intemet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the above address. 



Mr. Ken Nobel 
Page 2 
March 19,2001 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

. Enclosure 

. 



Paula Mer - 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Mail Deiivery Subsystem [MAILER-OAEMG \I@aol.com] 
Friday, March 16,2001 3:04 PM 
P Isler@PSC.STATE.FL.US 
Retumed mail: User unknown 

-0500 (EST) 
The original message was received at F r i ,  16 Mar 2001 1 5 : 0 4 : 0 2  

from mai1.psc.state.fl.u~ [207,156.28.3] 

*** ATTENTION *** 

Your: e-mail is being returned to you because there was a problem with its 
delivery. The address which was undeliverable is listed in the section 
labeled: 'I----- The following addresses had permanent fatal errors -----". 
The reason your mail is being returned to you is listed in the section 
labeled: 'I----- Transcript of Session Follows -----If. 

The line beginning with 'r<<<ll describes the specific reason your e-mail could 
not be delivered. The n e x t  line contains a second error message which is a 
general translation f o r  other e-mail servers. 

Please direct further questions regarding this message to your e-mail 
administrator. 

--AOL Postmaster 

----- The following addresses had permanent f a t a l  errors ----- 
<nobelki@aol.com> 

----- Transcript of session follows ----- . . .  while talking to air-zc02.mail.aol.com.: 
>>> RCPT To:<nobelki@aol.com> 
<<< 550 MAILBOX NOT FOUND 
550 <nobe lk i@a'o l . com>, . .  User unknown 

1 



Paula Mer 
I 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Paula lsler 
Friday, March 16, 2001 3:04 PM 
'nobel ki@aol.com' 
Pay telephone certificates 

. ~ o o d  a f t e r n o o n  Mr. Nobel: I a t t e m p t e d  t o  call you back, b u t  o n l y  r e c e i v e d  a r i n g ,  no 
answer.  I n  your voice m a i l  y e s t e r d a y ,  you r e q u e s t e d  a copy of t h e  c e r t i f i c a t e  f o r  TE578. 
U n f o r t u n a t e l y ,  w e  do n o t  have a copy. The Commission g r a n t e d  E n t e l ' s  C e r t i f i c a t e  N o .  3015 
i n  Docket 920075-TC.  All documentat ion a s s o c i a t e d  w i t h  such  a n  o l d  d o c k e t  has  been 
axch ived ,  You may r e q u e s t  a copy of PAA Order No. 25782  o r  all documentat ion from t h a t  
docke t  from t h e  Commission's D i v i s i o n  of Records and Repor t ing  by calling ( 8 5 0 )  413-6770,  
There may be a c h a r g e  f o r  t h e  copies. 

Your voice-mail  message also mentioned t h e  c e r t i f i c a t e  f o r  TF067. I g o t  t h e  i m p r e s s i o n  
t h a t  you b e l i e v e d  t h i s  c e r t i f i c a t e  had been c a n c e l l e d  i n  1 9 9 8 .  T h a t  i s  n o t  t h e  c a s e .  
C e r t i f i c a t e  N o .  3723  w a s  g r a n t e d  i n  t h e  name of  Ente1:West Coast - J o i n t  Venture ,  
e f f e c t i v e  0 4 / 1 9 / 9 4  and is still act ive.  T o  my knowledge, t h e  Commission h a s  n o t  r e c e i v e d  
a r e q u e s t  for c a n c e l l a t i o n  of  t h i s  c e r t i f i c a t e .  I n  your voice m a i l  message, you d id  n o t  
ask a q u e s t i o n  c o n c e r n i n g  t h i s  c e r t i f i c a t e  -- j u s t  made t h e  s t a t e m e n t  that t h e  c e r t i f i c a t e  
was c a n c e l l e d  i n  1998 .  

Please c a l l  m e  i f  you have any q u e s t i o n s  o r  wish t o  r e q u e s t  c a n c e l l a t i o n  of  C e r t i f i c a t e  
N o .  3723 and I w i l l  p r o v i d e  you w i t h  a d d i t i o n a l  i n f o r m a t i o n .  

Paula Isler 

1 


